City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: L1 Viewed [ IMailed to:

I:'Faxed to: 1 Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
DAILY NEWS 02/11/2026 0530- 2/12/2026 0530 NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: | Paper CEtectronic L] Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: EJ24 2/12/26 0530
[date] [time]
Forwarded to:
[date] [time]
Record reviewed by: é/o M “ -2 B
[date] [time]
Request completed by: EJ24 2/12/26 0530
[date] [time]

I:lFaxing to:

I:l Personal delivery

I:l E-mail to:

I:IRegular mail

D Other:

DUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

|_—_| Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






POLICE

Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon Police Department

Chief Edward Legg

Printed on February 12, 2026

CFS

NPD26-01091

NPD26-01092

NPD26-01093

NPD26-01094

NPD26-01095

NPD26-01096

NPD26-01097

NPD26-01098

NPD26-01099

NPD26-01100

NPD26-01101

NPD26-01102

NPD26-01103

NPD26-01105

NPD26-01107

NPD26-01108

NPD26-01109

NPD26-01110

NPD26-01111

NPD26-01112

Date/Time

02/11/26 08:21:21

02/11/26 08:45:15

02/11/26 09:30:45

02/11/26 10:07:42

02/11/26 12:39:35

02/11/26 12:59:16

02/11/26 13:56:31

02/11/26 15:31.03

02/11/26 17:00:46

02/11/26 17:11:20

02/11/26 17:21:16

02/11/26 17:26:01

02/11/26 17:30:16

02/11/26 18:45:04

02/11/26 19:33:11

02/11/26 20:48:51

02/11/26 23:28:43

02/12/26 00:37:53

02/12/26 00:42:50

02/12/26 01:45:30

Street

SUTHERLAND AVE

N SHEFFIELD AVE

BRADFORD AV

SCOTT 8T

MAPLE ST

UNION ST

SCOTT ST

MELODY LN

GLENWOOD AV

OAKWOOD AV

BRIARHEATH AV

CHELSEA AV

W CLINTON ST

W BARNES AV

E MAUMEE AV

SCOTT 8T

BROWNELL AV

W MAUMEE AV

OAKWOOD AV

ENTERPRISE AV

Call Type

ODOR
INVESTIGATION

DOMESTIC

INVESTIGATION

FORGERY

ASSIST, GENERAL

FOLLOW UP

ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION

FOLLOWUP

ALARMS

MENACE; FOLLOW
UP

911 HANG UP

FOLLOW UP

SEX OFF

CHECK PTL

TRAFFIC STOP

DIS CONDUCT

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details

NAPFD PAGED

CODY RIGGS 32YO OF NAPOLEON
CHARGED WITH DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE/TRANSPORTED TO CCNO

NAPFD PAGED

INVES PENDING

HIT SKIP/NON INJ/PRIVATE PROP

FAULTY DETECTORS

FALSE ALARM

INVES PENDING

NO ANSWER

INVESTIGATION PENDING

MADE CONTACT ALL OKAY

WARNING ISSUED FOR NO LIGHTS

TWO WARNINGS ISSUED FOR
DISORDERLY
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CFS

NPD26-01113

NPD26-01114

NPD26-01115

NPD26-01116

NPD26-01117

NPD26-01118

NPD26-01119

NPD26-01120

Date/Time

02/12/26 02:04:58

02/12/26 02:31:47

02/12/26 02:59:46

02/12/26 03:16:42

02/12/26 04:14:56

02/12/26 04:35:30

02/12/26 04:43:42

02/12/26 04.49:47

Total Records: 28

Street

SCOTT ST

E FRONT ST

OAKWOQOD AV

ROHRS AVE

W RIVERVIEW AV

SCOTT ST

WESTMORELAND AV

WESTMORELAND AV

Call Type

FOLLOW UP

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

Call Details
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